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privates of such minor, either by the use of 
the hand or mouth, or who shall voluntarily 
suffer such defilement of his own person by such 
minor in the same manner, shall be impris-
oned in the state's prison not more than five 
years nor less than one year." 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be 
in force from and after its passage and publi-
cation. 

Approved April 9, 1897. 

No. 185, S.] 	[Published April 13, 1897. 

CHAPTER 199. 

Relating to 
entering judg-
ment for 
penalty or 
forfeiture 
against the 
defendant. 

AN ACT to provide for the enforcement of pen-
alties and forfeitures under the provisions of 
special charters in cities of the first class, and 
for the violation of ordinances, rules, regula-
tions or by-laws of such city. 

The people of the 8tatc of Wisconsin, represented in, 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. In all cases of convictions in ac-
tions brought to recover a penalty imposed un-
der the provisions of any ordinance passed by 
any city in the state of Wisconsin of the first 
class whether organized under the provisions 
of the general law or operating under a special 
charter granted by the legislature of this state, 
to recover a penalty or forfeiture for the viola-
tion of any of the ordinances, rules, regula-
tions or by-laws of any such city, the court or 
magistrate having jurisdiction of such action, 
shall enter judgment for such penalty or for-
feiture, together with the costs of prosecution, 
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against the defendant, and shall also enter a 
judgment that such defendant be imprisoned in 
the county jail or the house of correction of the 
county in which such city shall be situated, un-
til such judgment be paid, but in such cases 
the court shall limit the time of imprisonment, 
which in no case, however, shall exceed the 
term of six months, and shall forthwith commit 
the defendant accordingly. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be 
in force from and after its passage and publi-
cation. 

Approved April 10, 1897. 

No. 12, S.] 	 [Published April 13, 1897. 

CHAPTER 200. 
AN ACT to amend section 1, of chapter 197, of 

the laws of 1893, entitled, "An act to grant 
to the city of Milwaukee a certain portion of 
submerged land lying along and adjacent to 
the shore of Lake Michigan, on the eastern 
boundary of the city of Milwaukee, for pub-
lic park and boulevard purposes." 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SEcTioN 1. Section 1, of chapter 197, of the Regarding 

laws of Wisconsin for 1893, is hereby amended Ittionttzreir 

liirlzaaunktre  for by striking out the word "three" where it ap- 
pears between the words "land" and "hundred" Luievard  purposes. 
in the second line of said section one, and in-
serting in lieu thereof, the word "six ;" and also 
by striking out the words "within five years 
from the date and publication of this act" where 
they occur after the word "boulevard" at the 
end of said section one, and inserting in lieu 


